

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-2200 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 12/1/2017 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 12/5/2017 Final action: 12/19/2017

Enactment date: 12/19/2017 Enactment #: 823

Effective date: 12/28/2017

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 297 of 2016, effective June 6, 2016, entitled "further amending

Resolution No. 816 effective January 1, 2016, as amended, entitled 'Adopting and approving the 2016 Capital Budget and the 2016 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2016 through 2021 Capital Improvement Program' by reducing Information Systems Modernization (-\$150,000.00) and transferring the funding to the Capital Equipment Acquisition (+\$150,000.00) line

item" by correcting an incorrect JDE job number and fund code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2017-2200.docx, 2. 2017-2200

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/28/2017	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/19/2017	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/13/2017	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
12/5/2017	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution No. 297 of 2016, effective June 6, 2016, entitled "further amending Resolution No. 816 effective January 1, 2016, as amended, entitled 'Adopting and approving the 2016 Capital Budget and the 2016 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2016 through 2021 Capital Improvement Program' by reducing Information Systems Modernization (-\$150,000.00) and transferring the funding to the Capital Equipment Acquisition (+\$150,000.00) line item" by correcting an incorrect JDE job number and fund code.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

Resolution No. 297 of 2016, effective June 6, 2016, entitled "Further amending Resolution No. 816 effective January 1, 2016, as amended, entitled 'Adopting and approving the 2016 Capital Budget and the 2016 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2016 through 2021 Capital Improvement Program' by reducing Information Systems Modernization (-\$150,000.00) and transferring the funding to the Capital Equipment Acquisition (+\$150,000.00) line item," is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 816, effective January 1, 2016, as amended, which presently reads as per **Current Budget Amount**, is hereby amended to read as per **Revised Budget Amount**.

File #: 2017-2200, Version: 1

SEE ATTACHMENT

BY 2016

Fund	Job	Description	Department	Current Budget	Reprogram	Revised Budget
				Amount	Amount	Amount
4011	0325	Information	Innovation &	150,000.00	-150,000.00	0.00
6		Systems	Performance			
		Modernization				
[400	[8425	Capital	Equipment	[5,000,000.00]	+150,000.00	[5,150,000.00]
15]	8425	Equipment	Leasing	<u>0.00</u>		<u> 150,000.00</u>
4011		Acquisition	Authority			
<u>6</u>						